10-25-1999 

101181640

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P8403-9002

Date: October 19, 1999

To the Honorable C	Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the a	ttached original do	ocuments or copy thereof

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Manfred URICH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 7001 1 9 1999 Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MESSKO ALBERT HAUSER GmbH & Co. KG  Address: Gablonzer Straße 25-27 D-61440 Oberursel, Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes xx No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5,816,708  Additional numbers attached?Yesxx No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray &amp; Oram LLP         Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street,         N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby         Washington, D.C. 20005-5701     </li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  XX Enclosed-Check No.: 21123  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George E. Oram, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,931  Doctober 19, 1999 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

10/22/1999 NTHAI1 00000153 5816708

01 FC:581

MED 10-19-88

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0019

## Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Manfred URICH, a German citizen, of Anton Bruckner-Strasse 3, D-61250 Usingen, Germany (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled Mechanical-Electrical Combination Thermometer and U.S. patent No. 5,816,708, issued Oct. 6, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Messko Albert Hauser GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, whose address is Gablonzer Straße 25-27 in D-61440 Oberursel, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$ 1.00) to Seller in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, the title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND SELLER HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND SELLER HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN Septembe:		reunto sets his hand this 29th day of
By:	Manpel Monto	
Name:	Manfred Urich	•
Witness:	C.D. 1 9 - 3	Witness:
Name:	accel tree	Name:
Adress:_	Genso the 1	Adress: 4670.4.000000000000000000000000000000000
	1 38/38 Leppusded	D. 61271 Beach Cheloun
_	Cykithing, 47	(Jacobson)

**RECORDED: 10/19/1999** 

PATENT | REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0020